

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4423 OF 2025

Jubed Ali Khan S/o Yasin KhanAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Manisha R. Tidke, APP for the State-Respondent.

PSI- Sopan Wadkar, Sakinaka Police Station, Mumbai, is
present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)